HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROL VALVES
TESTO ITC KORINNA 28mm Allargato
SV -- SVP
2 DFT010E
Hydraulic pilot device for the remote proportional control of directional control valves or pumps.
Made of a cast iron body, a kinematic control kit with spring return, friction or detent and various control systems such as ergonomic
handles, handlevers, pedals, etc.
Each working section includes 2 off 3--way pressure reducing valves.

2. Kinematic kits page 8
1. Body kit
COrdering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
01 5ART310100 Spring return to neutral
02 5CIN100 With detent in neutral position
09 5CIN107 With cross movement selector
16 5POR361220 With microswitch for operation detection: needs
handle with type D joint
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
01--B 5CO3014200 G 1/4 body kit
Description example:
SV 01 -- B / 01 V001 -- 001 A -- .... .. -- .... .. -- .... .. -- <CRVN>
1.
4.
2.
3.
1. 2. 3. 4.
Here below are listed some different configurations with mounting joint
(type 1): for other configurations contact Sales Dept. or ask catalogue
code DHR001E.
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
from 27 to 30.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001 A 5CUR001MA With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
010 A 5CUR010MA With step, from 3.25 to 15.4 bar (47 to 223 psi)
024 A 5CUR024MA With step, from 5.8 to 19 bar (84 to 276 psi)
070 A 5CUR070MA With step, from 5.8 to 22.4 bar (84 to 325 psi)
075 A 5CUR075MA With step, from 5 to 15 bar (73 to 218 psi)
085 A 5CUR085MA With step, from 6 to 25 bar (87 to 363 psi)
103A 5CUR103MA Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87 to 435 psi)
106A 5CUR106MA Without step, from 6 to 40 bar (87 to 580 psi)
211A 5CUR211MA Piecewise with step, from 2 to 7 bar
(29 to 102 psi)
301A 5CUR301MA Piecewise without step, from 1.5 to 17.3 bar
(22 to 251 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
3SOF110100
Handles type VT
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VT021--3R2045--4R2045 5IMP030701 Nr.2 front 5A push--buttons
(L and R), red colour
Handle type V
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
V001 5IMP030010 Without switches (standard)
V101--045 5IMP031110 With nr.1 protected push--button and “horn”
symbol
V201--045 5IMP032011 With nr.1 protected push--button
V501--045 5IMP035000 With upper 3 positions (ON)/OFF/(ON)
spring return rocker switch
V041--045 5IMP030411 With front 3 positions ON/OFF/ON detent
rocker switch
V051--045 5IMP030510 With front 3 positions (ON)/OFF/(ON) spring
return rocker switch
SV01 handlever operating pilot control valve
8 DFT010E
Kinematic kits
Sprin return in neutral position. With lock in neutral position; unlock moving up handle.

2. Kinematic kits page 12
1. Body kit
Ordering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
01 5CIN200000 Spring return to neutral
05 5CIN201000 With detent in position 1
06 5CIN202000 With detent in position 2
07 5CIN203000 With detent in position 1 and 2
Description example:
SV 10 -- B / 01 G3 -- 001 A -- .... .. -- <CRVN>
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
10--B 5CO3102200 G 1/4 body kit
11--B 5CO3112200 Body kit with collector with bottom G 1/4
P and T ports
3.
1.
1. 2. 3. 4.
For assembling reasons, the under listed kinematic kits must be supplied
complete with handle. Please contact our Sales Department for use with
different handles.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
02G3 5CIN204000 With detent in neutral and type G knob
03G3 5CIN208000 With friction and neutral sensing, G knob
03JJ3 5CIN210000 With friction and neutral sensing, J knob
03JQ3 5CIN215000 With friction and neutral sensing, Q knob
03JZ3 5CIN217000 With friction and neutral sensing, Z knob
10G3 5CIN218000 With friction and detent in neutral, G knob
11G3 5CIN219000 With detent in 3 positions, G knob
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G3 5AST271216G Ogival with portlight (STANDARD)
D3 5AST271215D Spherical with portlight (Ø35)
JJ3 5AST271217J With spring return push--buttin switch (ON)/OFF
JL3 5AST271217L With 2 positions detent rocker switch ON/OFF
JM3 5AST271217M With 3 pos. detent rocker switch ON/OFF/ON
JN3 5AST271217N With 2 pos. spring return rocker switch (OFF)/ON
JP3 5AST271217P With 3 pos. rocker switch, spring return in one
direction and detent in the other direction
(ON)/OFF/ON
JQ3 5AST271217Q With 3 pos. spring return rocker switch
(ON)/OFF/(ON)
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
from 27 to 30.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001 A 5CUR001MA With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
103A 5CUR103MA Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87 to 435 psi)
211A 5CUR211MA Piecewise with step, from 2 to 7 bar
(29 to 102 psi)
301A 5CUR301MA Piecewise without step, from 1.5 to 17.3 bar
(22 to 251 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
2.
4.
10--B
11--B
SV10 handlever operating pilot control valve
12 DFT010E
Kinematic kits
Detent in position 1, spring centered to

Codici di ordinazione
SV 20 -- B / 01 E -- 001 A -- .... A / 01 E -- 001 A -- .... A -- <CRVN>
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
01 5CIN200000 Spring return to neutral
05 5CIN201000 With detent in position 1
06 5CIN202000 With detent in position 2
07 5CIN203000 With detent in position 1 and 2
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
20--B 5CO3104200 G 1/4 body kit
1st section 2nd section
3.
4.
1.
1. 2. 3. 4.
For assembling reasons, the under listed kinematic kits must be supplied
complete with handle. Please contact our Sales Department for use with
different handles.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
03E 5CIN225000 With friction and neutral sensing, E knob
03G 5CIN226000 With friction and neutral sensing, G knob
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
E 5AST371215E Spherical with portlight (STANDARD)
D 5AST371216D Spherical Ø 35 mm / 1.38 in with portlight
G 5AST371217G Ogival with portlight
JJ 5AST371218J With spring return push--buttin switch
(ON)/OFF
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
from 27 to 30
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001 A 5CUR001MA With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
103A 5CUR103MA Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87 to 435 psi)
211A 5CUR211MA Piecewise with step, from 2 to 7 bar
(29 to 102 psi)
301A 5CUR301MA Piecewise without step, from 1.5 to 17.3 bar
(22 to 251 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
2.
Description example:
SV30 handlever operating pilot control valve
16 DFT010E
6.5
0.26
5
6
3
4
T
P
1
2
11
8
4.
65
10
6
4.
17
6
0.
24
42
1.65
42
1.65
21
0.83
37 1.
46 24 0.
94
E
F
Production batch :
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
Marking
WALVOIL MADE IN ITALY
P0200001 181330012
Valve code
WALVOIL MADE IN ITALY
P0200001 181330012
29
2
11
.5
Hydraulic pilot control valve dimensions
Dimensional data and hydraulic circuit
It’s made by a monoblock 2
levers, 4 ports and a variable
number of single sections
with 2 ports.
1 2
T P
3 4 5 6
Hydraulic circuit
E F Weight E F Weight
TYPE
mm in mm in kg lb

2. Kinematic kits page 12
1. Body kit
Ordering codes
For complete list see pages from 27 to 30.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
01 5CIN200000 Spring return to neutral
05 5CIN201000 With detent in position 1
06 5CIN202000 With detent in position 2
07 5CIN203000 With detent in position 1 and 2
CODE DESCRIPTION
5TIR108056 Tie rod with nut for 3 sections
5TIR108098 Tie rod with nut for 4 sections
5TIR108140 Tie rod with nut for 5 sections
5TIR108182 Tie rod with nut for 6 sections
5TIR108224 Tie rod with nut for 7 sections
SV 30 / n -- B / 01 G3 -- 001 A -- .... A / .... / .... / .... / .... -- <CRVN>
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
1 Section (1.a)
30/1--B 5CO3102201 G 1/4 body kit
2 Sections (1.b)
30/2--B 5CO3104200 G 1/4 ports body kit with plug
From 3 to 10 sections
It’s made by a monoblock 4 ports and a variable number of single sections
with 2 ports.
(Repeat for each section)1 2 10 (max)......
3.
4.
1.b
n
number of sections
1.a
1.a
1. 2. 3. 4.
5.
For assembling reasons, the under listed kinematic kits must be supplied
complete with handle. Please contact our Sales Department for use with
different handles.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
02G3 5CIN204000 With detent in neutral and type G knob
03G3 5CIN208000 With friction and neutral sensing, G knob
03JJ3 5CIN210000 With friction and neutral sensing, J knob
03JQ3 5CIN215000 With friction and neutral sensing, Q knob
03JZ3 5CIN217000 With friction and neutral sensing, Z knob
10G3 5CIN218000 With friction and detent in neutral, G knob
11G3 5CIN219000 With detent in 3 positions, G knob
2.
Description example:
SVP500 foot pedal operating pilot control valve
18 DFT010E
58
2.28
104
4.09
6 0.
24
17
0
6.
69
6
0.24
42
.5
1.
67
6 0.
24
10
0
3.
94
71.9
2.83
82.1
3.23
97
.4
3.
83
78
.1
3.
08
13
°
13
°
15
°
WALVOIL
P0200001
181520003
MADE IN ITALY
Valve code
Production batch :
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
WALVOIL
P0200001
181520003
MADE IN ITALY
58
2.28
15
0.59
40 1.
57
66 2.

3. Kinematic kit
1. Body kit
Ordering codes
Description example:
SVP 500 -- B / 01 -- P130B x 2
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
500--B 3CO3503200 G 1/4 body kit
2.
1.
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SVP500 5CIN510 Flat rocker pedal
1. 2.
3.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
P030B 5CUR50030B Whithout step from 0 a 11.5 bar / 0 to 167 psi
P130B 5CUR50130B Whithout step from 5.8 to 23 bar / 84 to 334 psi
P117B 5CUR50117B Whithout step from 4 to 20 bar / 58 to 290 psi
P051B 5CUR50051B With step from 5 to 21 bar / 73 to 305 psi
P006B 5CUR50006B With step from 5 to 16 bar / 73 to 232 psi
SVP510 foot pedal operating pilot control valve
20 DFT010E
13°
13°
Dimensional data and hydraulic circuit
Monoblock angled rocker
pedal with bottom P and T
ports.
T P
1 2
Hydraulic circuit
58
104
11
.9
42
.5
6
10
0
98.2121.7
22
7.
4
91
.3
154°
58
15
40 66
9.
5
160
180
1
T
P 2
9.
5
9
284
42
Ø
WALVOIL
P0200001
181520006
MADE IN ITALY
WALVOIL
P0200001
181520006
MADE IN ITALY
Codice
Production batch :
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
0.
37 0.59
2.
60

3. Kinematic kit
1. Body kit
Ordering codes
Description example:
SVP 510 -- B / 01 -- P130B x 2
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
510--B 3CO3503200 G 1/4 body kit
2.
1.
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SVP510 5CIN512 Angled rocker pedal
1. 2.
3.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
P030B 5CUR50030B Whithout step from 0 a 11.5 bar / 0 to 167 psi
P130B 5CUR50130B Whithout step from5.8 to 23 bar / 84 to 334 psi
P117B 5CUR50117B Whithout step from 4 to 20 bar / 58 to 290 psi
P051B 5CUR50051B With step from 5 to 21 bar / 73 to 305 psi
P006B 5CUR50006B With step from 5 to 16 bar / 73 to 232 psi
SV40 foot pedal operating pilot control valve
22 DFT010E
P--T bottomed block
P T
74 2.
91
36 1.
42
24 0.
94
34
1.34
60
2.36
13
0.51
25 0.
98
31.7
1.25
SV41
complete block
10 0.
39
217.5
8.56
17
8
7.
01
10
2
4.
02
102.5
4.04
P
T
WALVOIL
P0200001
181400004
MADE IN ITALYValve code
Production batch :
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
Marking
WALVOIL
P0200001
181400004
MADE IN ITALY
1
12

2. Pressure control curve page 27
1. Body kits
Ordering codes
Description example:
SV 40 -- B / 001 C -- .... .. -- <CRVN>
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
40--B 5CO3102200 G 1/4 body kit
41--B 5CO3112200 Body kit with collector with bottom G 1/4
P and T ports
2.
1.
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SV40--SV41 5CIN400 Pedal kit
1. 2.
3.
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
from 27 to 30.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001C 5CUR001MC With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
016C 5CUR016MC With step, from 6 to 21.7 bar (87 to 315 psi)
022C 5CUR022MC With step, from 1 to 8 bar (15 to 116 psi)
056C 5CUR056MC With step, from 3.2 to 17.2 bar (46 to 249 psi)
068C 5CUR068MC With step, from 2 to 27.5 bar (29 to 399 psi)
103C 5CUR103MC Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87to 435 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
40--B
41--B
SV60 foot pedal operating pilot control valve
24 DFT010E
40
1.
5750 1.
97
5 0.
2
102
4.02
180
7.09
30
1.18
64
2.52 6.5
0.26
1
Ø
10 0.
39
T
1
P
WALVOIL
P0200001
181600007
MADE IN ITALYValve code
Production batch :
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
Marking
WALVOIL
P0200001
181600007
MADE IN ITALY
16
0
6.
3
10
2
4.
02
Dimensional data and hydraulic circuit
Monoblock, 1 pedal, 1 work
port with side P and T ports
1
T P
Hydraulic circuit
Ordering codes
Description example: SV 60 -- B / 001 C
1. 2.
3.
1.
2.
3. Kinematic kit
2. Pressure control curve page 27
1. Body kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
60--B 3CO3701201 G 1/4 body kit
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SV60 5CIN600 Pedal kit
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
22--23--24.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001C 5CUR001MC With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
016C 5CUR016MC With step, from 6 to 21.7 bar (87 to 315 psi)
022C 5CUR022MC With step, from 1 to 8 bar (15 to 116 psi)
056C 5CUR056MC With step, from 3.2 to 17.2 bar (46 to 249 psi)
068C 5CUR068MC With step, from 2 to 27.5 bar (29 to 399 psi)
103C 5CUR103MC Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87to 435 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
handwheel operating pilot control valve SV70
25DFT010E
68
2.68
6
0.24
40 1.
57
80
3.15
1
6.5
0.26
57
2.24
30
1.
18
4. Pressure control curve page 27
Dimensional data and hydraulic circuit
Monoblock, handwheel
operated, 1 work port with
side P and T ports.
1
T P
9
0
21
T
1
P
Hydraulic circuit
WALVOIL
P0200001
181700011
MADE IN ITALY
Code
Production batch
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressiva number
Marking
WALVOIL
P0200001
181700011
MADE IN ITALY
3.
3.
4.
Ordering codes
Description example: SV 70 -- B / 001 C
3. 4.
3. Kinematic kit
3. Body kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
70--B 3CO3701201 G 1/4 body kit
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SV70 5CIN700 Handwheel kit
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
22--23--24.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001C 5CUR001MC With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
016C 5CUR016MC With step, from 6 to 21.7 bar (87 to 315 psi)
022C 5CUR022MC With step, from 1 to 8 bar (15 to 116 psi)
056C 5CUR056MC With step, from 3.2 to 17.2 bar (46 to 249 psi)
068C 5CUR068MC With step, from 2 to 27.5 bar (29 to 399 psi)
103C 5CUR103MC Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87to 435 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kitBSP
4 0.
16
17
2.
6
6.
8
10
2
4.
02
SV71 cam operating pilot control valve
26 DFT010E
42
1.65
57
2.24
30 1.
18
WALVOIL
P0200001
181710004
MADE IN ITALYWALVOIL
P0200001
181710004
MADE IN ITALY
Code
Production batch:
P02 = production year (2002)
00001 = progressive number
Marcatura
28.5
1.12
12
8.
1
5.
04
31
1.
22
9.5
0.37
38
1.5
P
T
1
Dimensional data and hydraulic circuit
Body kit with pressure
control curves and
protection plate.
1
T P
Hydraulic circuit
3.
5.
6.
Ordering codes
Description example: SV 71 -- B / 001 C
5. 6.
3. Kinematic kit
6. Pressure control curve page 27
5. Body kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
71--B 3CO3701201 G 1/4 body kit
FOR CODE DESCRIPTION
SV71 5CIN701 Protection plat
Below are listed some types of avilable curves, for complete list see pages
22--23--24.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
001C 5CUR001MC With step, from 5.8 to 22 bar (84 to 319 psi)
016C 5CUR016MC With step, from 6 to 21.7 bar (87 to 315 psi)
022C 5CUR022MC With step, from 1 to 8 bar (15 to 116 psi)
056C 5CUR056MC With step, from 3.2 to 17.2 bar (46 to 249 psi)
068C 5CUR068MC With step, from 2 to 27.5 bar (29 to 399 psi)
103C 5CUR103MC Without step, from 6 to 30 bar (87to 435 psi)
000 5CUR000 BSP replacing curves kit
Pressure control curve ordering codes
3.
Description example: 5CUR 0 01 MA
1. 2.
1. Curve types
TYPE DESCRIPTION TYPE DESCRIPTION
0 With Step 2 Piecewise with Step
1 Without Step 3 Piecewise without Step
3.
2. Progressive number
For complete list of available curves, refer to next pages.
SV
27DFT010E
3. Return spring
TYPE CODE
WORKING RANGE
STANDARD APPLICATIONTYPE CODE
N lb
STANDARD APPLICATION
A 3MOL617420 from 13.7 to 27.4 from 3.08 to 6.16 SV01--SV10--SV11--SV20--SV30--SV70--SV71
B 3MOL617531 from 29.4 to 44.1 from 6.62 to 9.92
C 3MOL617451 from 73.5 to 135.2 from 16.5 to 3.42 SV40--SV41--SV60
SV
28 DFT010E
PRESSURE STROKE
TYPE A B C D
bar psi bar psi mm in mm in
001 5.8 84 22 319 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
002 6 87 22.5 326 2 0.08 6.5 0.26
003 5.5 80 28.5 413 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
004 4.9 71 18.9 274 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
005 15.1 219 27.4 397 1.2 0.05 6.5 0.26
007 6 87 37 537 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
008 9.8 142 26 377 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
010 3.25 47 15.4 223 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
012 14 203 29 421 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
013 3 44 10 145 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
014 3.2 46 17.2 247 2 0.08 8.5 0.33
016 6 87 21.7 315 2 0.08 6.3 0.25
017 5 73 12 174 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
018 5.9 86 12.9 187 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
019 0.5 7 11.4 165 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
020 4.3 62 15.2 220 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
021 6 87 16.3 236 1.6 0.06 7.2 0.28
022 1 15 8 116 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
023 2 29 11.5 167 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
024 5.8 84 19 276 1.8 0.07 7.2 0.28
025 5.8 84 19 276 0.9 0.04 6.5 0.25
026 6.5 94 14 203 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
027 3 44 9 131 2 0.08 8.5 0.33
028 5 73 21 305 1.1 0.04 8.7 0.34
029 2 29 11.5 167 2 0.08 8.5 0.33
030 0 0 13 189 0.5 0.02 8.5 0.33
031 5.8 84 19 276 1.6 0.06 7.2 0.28
032 3.4 49 29.4 426 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
033 5.8 84 19 276 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
037 5 73 21 305 1.2 0.05 6.5 0.26
PRESSURE STROKE
TYPE A B C D
bar psi bar psi mm in mm in
038 22 319 37 537 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
039 2 29 8 116 0.8 0.03 6.8 0.27
040 6.6 96 20.7 300 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
041 8 116 20.7 300 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
042 2 29 13 189 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
043 3.2 47 11.7 170 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
044 5.8 84 22.5 326 1.6 0.06 7.2 0.28
048 7 102 22.1 321 1.2 0.05 7.5 0.29
049 6 87 21.6 313 1 0.04 7.5 0.29
053 8 116 20.7 300 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
056 3.2 47 17.2 250 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
057 1 15 13 189 1.8 0.07 8.5 0.33
061 1.5 22 8.5 124 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
064 0.5 7 18.4 267 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
065 2 29 20.5 297 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
068 2 29 27.5 399 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
069 3 44 10.5 152 0.5 0.02 8.5 0.33
070 5.8 84 22.4 325 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
073 4 58 18 261 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
074 5 73 25 363 2 0.08 7.8 0.31
075 5 73 15 218 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
077 5 73 26.9 390 1.2 0.05 8.5 0.33
080 4 58 11 160 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
081 8 116 14.5 210 1 0.04 7.5 0.29
082 8 116 22.2 322 1 0.04 8.5 0.33
083 0 0 64 928 1.5 0.06 8.5 0.33
084 5.7 83 24.2 351 1 0.04 8.5 0.33

31DFT010E
3. Return spring
TYPE CODE
WORKING RANGE
STANDARD APPLICATIONTYPE CODE
N lb
STANDARD APPLICATION
B 3MOL617531 from 29.4 to 44.1 from 6.62 to 9.92
C 3MOL617451 from 73.5 to 135.2 from 16.5 to 3.42 SVP500--SVP510
Pressure control curves with Step
Pressure control curves without Step
Step value is the inlet pressure.
0
10
20
30
0 3 6 9
Pusher stroke
A
B
DC
0.15 0.3
270
180
90
360
O
ut
pu
tp
re
ss
ur
e
(bar)
(psi)
(mm)
(in)
270
180
90
360
0
10
20
30
0 3 6 9
A’
C’
B’
D’
Pusher stroke
0.15 0.3
O
ut
pu
tp
re
ss
ur
e
(bar)
(psi)
(mm)
(in)
SVP
32 DFT010E
PRESSURE STROKE
TYPE A B C D
bar psi bar psi mm in mm in
006 5 72.5 21 305 1.1 0.043 6.1 0.24
035 5 72.5 21 305 1.1 0.043 6.4 0.25
051 5 72.5 21 305 1.1 0.043 6.1 0.24
PRESSURE STROKE
TYPE A B C D